
RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 178 

Payroll 

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND 
REGIONAL TRANSIT’AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE 
OF ODMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN 
RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION POR EMPLOYEES 
AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS. 

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE HOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER 
c[.k~VELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: 

Section I. ~hat the following appointr~nts, changes in 
rate, grade and classification and the establishir~ and 
discontinuing positions be and the san~ are hereby approved: 

Name Classification Rate 
Effective 

Date 

FISCAL DIVISION 
Revenue Department: 
(The following ~ployees): 
40-074 McClenton Bell 
40-081 Mary Henighnan 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
POwer Department: 
(The following ~loyees): 
20-302 Lawrence Stevens 
20-370 Mark Hoffman 
20-383 Norland Hendon 

Revenue Clerk ii0 

Laborer 152 

4.845 Hr. 

6. ii’5 Hr. 

06-01-86 
06-01-86 

05-22-86 
05-22-86 
05-22-86 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Bus Equipment Department: 
(The following e~loyees) : 

21~811 Kenneth Rsnos 
21-816 David Scott 

Plant Department: 
(The following employees): 
23-043 Donald Calhoun 
23-045 Michael Stevens 
23-056 Robert Walsh 

PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS 

Equipment Servicer 
442 

Janitor 141 

7.80 Hr. 

6.115 Hr. 

06-01-86 
06-01-86 

06-01-86 
06-01-86 
06-01-86 



RESOLUTION 1986 - 178 

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION 

OPERATIONS DMSION 
Bus Administration Department: 

41-451 Estelene Lawrence TO: Director of 
Training Sers. 
& Career Dev. 
Gr. F 

FROM: Personn~l 
Development 
Asst. 610 

1374.00 Bi-Wk 

1133.50 Bi-Wk 

Bus Equipment Department: 

4-926 Reger Dobbins 
Supv. 647 

1073.50 Bi-Wk 

FROM: Equip. Repair 
Leader 547 

13.065 Hr. 

10-942 Wilton McClain TO: Hostler 347 10.33 Hr. 

10-904 Daphne Stanley 

F~OM: Operator 437 

TO: Hostler 347 

7.90/12 ¯ 15 Hr. 

8.03. Hr. 

21-018 

21-031 

Stanley Shope 

Timothy Walton 

Operator 437 

General Supv. 
Garages Gr. F 

Equ ipme n t 
Supv. Gr. C 

Project 
Manager Gr. F 

( Au tomot ire 
Gr. E 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

1374.00 Bi-Wk 

1217~00 Bi-Wk 

1499.00 Bi-Wk 

1290~00 Bi-Wk 

Plant Department: 

23-192 David Brewton TO: Maintenance 
Helper 358 

FROM: Janitor 141 

ii.ii Hr. 

9.41 Hr. 

23-099 Richard Stormer TO: Maintenance 
Helper 358 

ii.ii Hr. 

06-15-86 

06-15-86 

05-18-86 

05-21-86 

06-15-86 

06-15-86 

06-15-86 

06-15-86 

FROM: Janitor 141 8.47 Hr. 



RESOLUTION NO. 1986- 178 

CHANGE IN RATE; GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.) 

OPERATIONS DIVISION 
Plant Department: 

23-059 Glen Wooten 

Rail Equipment Department: 

1-984 

TO: Maintenance 
Helper 358 

FROM: Operator 437 

Jer~ne Bound TO: Body Mechanic 
446 

FROM: Equip. Body 
Mechanic 541 

ii.ii Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

12.14 Hr. 

12.695 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASSIFICATION, NO CHANGE IN GRADE 

FISCAL DMSION 
Procurement Department: 

Pamela Walker 40-406 

OPEP~TIONS DMSION 
Bus Equipment Department: 

21-825 Reginald McPherson 

TO: Clerk Typist 
103 

FROM: Revenue Clerk 
ii0 

TO: Equip. Servicer 
442 

FROM: P.T. Operator 
438 

551.50 Bi-Wk 

5.965 Hr. 

8.185 Hr. 

7.90/12.15 Hr. 

CHANGE IN RATE _AND GRADE, NO CHANGE IN CLASSIFICATION 

FISCAL DMSION 
Materials Management Department: 
(The following ~ployees): 

Thomas Butkovic 
Felix Haney 
Robert Pounds 

~7-813 
17-830 
17-831 

TO: Material Hdlr/ 
Stock Clerk 485 

FROM: Material Hdlr/ 
Stock Clerk 383 

11.885 Hr. 

11.47 Hr. 

06-01-86 

06-01-86 

06-15-86 

06-01-86 

06-15-86 
06-15-86 
06-15-86 

Adopted: 

Attest: 

June 3, 1986 

Secreta~i-Tr~ 


