## RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 178

MAKING APPOINTMENTS TO THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY AND FIXING THE RATE OF COMPENSATION THEREFOR, APPROVING CHANGES IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION FOR EMPLOYEES AND ESTABLISHING AND DISCONTINUING POSITIONS.

BE IT RESOLVED BY THE BOARD OF TRUSTEES OF THE GREATER CLEVELAND REGIONAL TRANSIT AUTHORITY, CUYAHOGA COUNTY: -<u>--</u>--

Section 1. That the following appointments, changes in rate, grade and classification and the establishing and discontinuing positions be and the same are hereby approved:

Payroll No	Name	Classification	Rate	Effective Date				
TEMPORARY APPOINTMENTS								
FISCAL DIV Revenue Der (The follow 40-074 40-081		Revenue Clerk 110	- 4.845 Hr.	06-01-86 06-01-86				
OPERATIONS Power Depar (The follow 20-302 20-370 20-383		Laborer 152	6.115 Hr.	05-22-86 05-22-86 05-22-86				
	PERMANENT APPOINTMENTS							
	DIVISION ant Department: wing employees): Kenneth Ramos David Scott	Equipment Servicer 442	7.60 Hr.	06-01-86 06-01-86				
Plant Depa (The follow 23-043 23-045 23-056	rtment: wing employees): Donald Calhoun Michael Stevens Robert Walsh	Janitor 141	6.115 Hr.	06-01-86 06-01-86 06-01-86				

.

## CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION

.

OPERATIONS DIVISION Bus Administration Department:							
41 <b>-</b> 451 ·	Estelene Lawrence	TO:	Director of Training Sers. & Career Dev. Gr. F	1374.00 Bi-Wk	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Personnel Development Asst. 610	1133.50 Bi-Wk			
Bus Equipment Department:							
4-926	Roger Dobbins	то:	Asst. Equip. Supv. 647	1073.50 Bi-Wk	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Equip. Repair Leader 547	13.065 Hr.			
10-942	Wilton McClain	TO:	Hostler 347	10.33 Hr.	05-18-86		
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.			
10-904	Daphne Stanley	TO:	Hostler 347	8.03 Hr.	05-21-86		
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.			
21-018	Stanley Shope	то:	General Supv. Garages Gr. F	1374.00 Bi-Wk	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Equipment Supv. Gr. C	1217,00 Bi-Wk			
21-031	Timothy Walton	TO:	Project Manager Gr. F	1499.00 Bi-Wk	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Equip. Eng. (Automotive) Gr. E	1290.00 Bi-Wk			
Plant Department:							
23-192	David Brewton	TO:	Maintenance Helper 358	ll.ll Hr.	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Janitor 141	9.41 Hr.			
23-099	Richard Stormer	то:	Maintenance Helper 358	11.11 Hr.	06-15-86		
		FROM:	Janitor 141	8.47 Hr.			

-2.-- --- RESOLUTION NO. 1986 - 178

CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE AND CLASSIFICATION (cont.)

-9 -. . 2

i.

	CHANGE IN RATE, GRADE	S AND C	LASSIFICATION (CO	nt.)	
OPERATIONS					
Plant Depar	rtment:				
23-059	Glen Wcoten	TO:	Maintenance Helper 358	11.11 Hr.	06-01-86
		FROM:	Operator 437	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
Rail Equip	ment Department:				
1-984	Jerome Bound	TO:	Body Mechanic 446	12.14 Hr.	06-01-86
		FROM:	Equip. Body Mechanic 541	12.695 Hr.	
	CHANGE IN RATE AND CLASS	SIFICAT	ION, NO CHANGE IN	GRADE	•
FISCAL DIV	ISION t Department:				
40-406	Pamela Walker	TO:	Clerk Typist 103	551.50 Bi-Wk	06-15-86
		FROM:	Revenue Clerk 110	5.965 Hr.	
OPERATIONS	DIVISION				
Bus Equipme	ent Department:				
21-825	Reginald McPherson	то:	Equip. Servicer 442	8.185 Hr.	06-01-86
		FROM:	P.T. Operator 438	7.90/12.15 Hr.	
(	CHANGE IN RATE AND GRADE	, NO CH	ANGE IN CLASSIFIC	ATION	
FISCAL DIV					
	Management Department: wing amployees):	то:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 485	11.885 Hr.	~
		FROM:	Material Hdlr/ Stock Clerk 383	11.47 Hr.	
17-813 17-830 17-831	Thomas Butkovic Felix Haney Robert Pounds				06-15-86 06-15-86 06-15-86
Adopted:	June 3, 1986		Mutter	A. Juin	X
Attest:	Robert Jandy Secretary-Treasurer	ref		V	